Interest Rate Risk Sensitivity Analysis

The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the interest rates
at the end of the reporting period, with all other variables held constant:-

	 The Group
	  2021	 2020
	 RM	 RM

Effects on Loss After Taxation

Increase of 100 basis points	 + 180,369	 + 200,123
Decrease of 100 basis points	 - 180,369	 - 200,123

(iii)	 Equity Price Risk

The Group’s principal exposure to equity price risk arises mainly from changes in quoted investment
prices. The Group manages its exposure to equity price risk by maintaining a portfolio of equities with
different risk profiles.

Parkwood Holdings Berhad
annual report 2021107 Financial Review

Notes to the Financial Statements (CONT’D)
For the Financial Year Ended 31 December 2021

39.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

39.1	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICIES (CONT’D)

(a)	 Market Risk (Cont’d)

(iii)	  Equity Price Risk (Cont’d.)

Equity Price Risk Sensitivity Analysis

The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the prices of the
quoted investments at the end of the reporting period, with all other variables held constant:-

	 The Group
	  2021	 2020
	 RM	 RM

Effects on Loss After Taxation

Increase of 1%	 - 123,062	 - 76,498
Decrease of 1%	 + 123,062	 + 76,498

	 The Company
	  2021	 2020
	 RM	 RM

Effects on Loss After Taxation

Increase of 1%	 - 123,062	 - 43,691
Decrease of 1%	 + 123,062	 + 43,691

(b)	 Credit Risk

The Group’s exposure to credit risk, or the risk of counterparties defaulting, arises mainly from trade and
other receivables. The Group manages its exposure to credit risk by the application of credit approvals, credit
limits and monitoring procedures on an ongoing basis. For other financial assets (including cash and bank
balances), the Group minimises credit risk by dealing exclusively with high credit rating counterparties.

The Company’s exposure to credit risk arises principally from loans and advances to subsidiaries and
corporate guarantee given to financial institutions for credit facilities granted to certain subsidiaries. The